pdqlocks.compdqlocks.com
Phone: 800.441.9692
Tech Support: 833.2.PDQTEC (833.273.7832)
FAX: 717.656.6892  |  Email: help@pdqlocks.com
Headquarters: 2230 Embassy Drive, Lancaster, PA 17603
Regional Distribution Centers: Lancaster, PA  |  Kansas City, MO
Henderson, NV  |  Auburn, WA
Design Office: Milan, Italy

MOUNTING HOLE
PATTERN RETRO-FIT YES YES NO NO NO YES NO NO NO
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES: 1 –  For EDA (Extra Duty PA Arm) applications, remove stop from soffit bracket.
Requires separate limiting stop by others.
            2 – Not appropriate for use on fire labeled doors
Ordering Example: 7101 BCPA 689
71 – 7100 Series Door Closer 1 – Adjustable               BF-6
DS – Door Saver Arm1
DSHO –  Door Saver Hold Open
Arm2
EDA – Extra Duty Arm1
EDA HO –  Extra Duty Arm Hold
Open1,2
HO – Hold Open, Tri-Pack2
PA – Tri-Pack (standard)
SCS – Spring Cushion Stop
TA – Track Arm
TAHO –  Track Arm Hold Open2
Blank –  SNB & Full Plastic Cover
(Standard)
BP – Back Plate
BPTJ – Top Jamb Back Plate
BS – Blade Stop Spacer
DPTJ – Top Jamb Drop Plate
DPPA –  Parallel Arm Drop Plate
FCM –  Full Metal Cover
specify Hand
NFB – Narrow Frame Bracket
SDST –  Self Drilling Self
Tapping Screws
0 – Non-Delayed Action
4 –  Delayed Action
(In Addition To
Backcheck)
BC –  Adjustable Hydraulic
Backcheck (Standard)
Backcheck Positioning
(Standard)
605 – Polished Brass
625 – Polished Chrome
689 – Aluminum
695 – Duro Bronze
696 – Gold
BP
ACCESSORIES
FINISHDELAYED ACTION BACKCHECK
SERIES SIZE OPTIONS
71 0 1 BC PA 689
SIZE SELECTOR
Note: 7100 Series Closers can be adjusted to meet ADA barrier free applications. Strict compliance with ADA barrier free requirements
may result with door not fully closing and latching. Check with local AHJ. Closer sizes may vary due to site conditions.
CLOSER SIZEAPPLICATION INTERIOR EXTERIOR
Regular / Top Jamb
Parallel Arm
BF
1
2
3
4
5
6
BF
1
2
3
4
5
6
5 lbf (36” door)
32”
36”

MOUNTING HOLE
PATTERN RETRO-FIT YES YES NO NO NO YES NO NO NO
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES: 1 –  For EDA (Extra Duty PA Arm) applications, remove stop from soffit bracket.
Requires separate limiting stop by others.
            2 – Not appropriate for use on fire labeled doors
Ordering Example: 7101 BCPA 689
71 – 7100 Series Door Closer 1 – Adjustable               BF-6
DS – Door Saver Arm1
DSHO –  Door Saver Hold Open
Arm2
EDA – Extra Duty Arm1
EDA HO –  Extra Duty Arm Hold
Open1,2
HO – Hold Open, Tri-Pack2
PA – Tri-Pack (standard)
SCS – Spring Cushion Stop
TA – Track Arm
TAHO –  Track Arm Hold Open2
Blank –  SNB & Full Plastic Cover
(Standard)
BP – Back Plate
BPTJ – Top Jamb Back Plate
BS – Blade Stop Spacer
DPTJ – Top Jamb Drop Plate
DPPA –  Parallel Arm Drop Plate
FCM –  Full Metal Cover
specify Hand
NFB – Narrow Frame Bracket
SDST –  Self Drilling Self
Tapping Screws
0 – Non-Delayed Action
4 –  Delayed Action
(In Addition To
Backcheck)
BC –  Adjustable Hydraulic
Backcheck (Standard)
Backcheck Positioning
(Standard)
605 – Polished Brass
625 – Polished Chrome
689 – Aluminum
695 – Duro Bronze
696 – Gold
BP
ACCESSORIES
FINISHDELAYED ACTION BACKCHECK
SERIES SIZE OPTIONS
71 0 1 BC PA 689
SIZE SELECTOR
Note: 7100 Series Closers can be adjusted to meet ADA barrier free applications. Strict compliance with ADA barrier free requirements
may result with door not fully closing and latching. Check with local AHJ. Closer sizes may vary due to site conditions.
CLOSER SIZEAPPLICATION INTERIOR EXTERIOR
Regular / Top Jamb
Parallel Arm
BF
1
2
3
4
5
6
BF
1
2
3
4
5
6
5 lbf (36” door)
32”
36”

MOUNTING HOLE
PATTERN RETRO-FIT YES YES NO NO NO YES NO NO NO
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES: 1 –  For EDA (Extra Duty PA Arm) applications, remove stop from soffit bracket.
Requires separate limiting stop by others.
            2 – Not appropriate for use on fire labeled doors
Ordering Example: 7101 BCPA 689
71 – 7100 Series Door Closer 1 – Adjustable               BF-6
DS – Door Saver Arm1
DSHO –  Door Saver Hold Open
Arm2
EDA – Extra Duty Arm1
EDA HO –  Extra Duty Arm Hold
Open1,2
HO – Hold Open, Tri-Pack2
PA – Tri-Pack (standard)
SCS – Spring Cushion Stop
TA – Track Arm
TAHO –  Track Arm Hold Open2
Blank –  SNB & Full Plastic Cover
(Standard)
BP – Back Plate
BPTJ – Top Jamb Back Plate
BS – Blade Stop Spacer
DPTJ – Top Jamb Drop Plate
DPPA –  Parallel Arm Drop Plate
FCM –  Full Metal Cover
specify Hand
NFB – Narrow Frame Bracket
SDST –  Self Drilling Self
Tapping Screws
0 – Non-Delayed Action
4 –  Delayed Action
(In Addition To
Backcheck)
BC –  Adjustable Hydraulic
Backcheck (Standard)
Backcheck Positioning
(Standard)
605 – Polished Brass
625 – Polished Chrome
689 – Aluminum
695 – Duro Bronze
696 – Gold
BP
ACCESSORIES
FINISHDELAYED ACTION BACKCHECK
SERIES SIZE OPTIONS
71 0 1 BC PA 689
SIZE SELECTOR
Note: 7100 Series Closers can be adjusted to meet ADA barrier free applications. Strict compliance with ADA barrier free requirements
may result with door not fully closing and latching. Check with local AHJ. Closer sizes may vary due to site conditions.
CLOSER SIZEAPPLICATION INTERIOR EXTERIOR
Regular / Top Jamb
Parallel Arm
BF
1
2
3
4
5
6
BF
1
2
3
4
5
6
5 lbf (36” door)
32”
36”